Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 098
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Bresco Solutions,
LLC (143054424)

CenturyLink Level
3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CenturyLink Level
3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Dayton Independent

School District (141327)

Orange County School

District (127681)

St Ambrose School
(48241)

Lewis-Palmer School
Dist 38 (142146)

Lewis-Palmer School
Dist 38 (142146)

TX

FL

OH

CO

CO

2399000252

2399058394

2399057333

2399040927

2399059865

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17035221 -
Water Springs
Middle Scho...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$13,315.20

$5,013,459.84

$2,836.80

$7,200.00

$2,400.00

$13,315.20

$5,013,459.84

$2,836.80

$7,200.00

$2,400.00




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status
Charter
Communications
Operating LG Rcma (228615) FL 2399057428 A Funded
(143050436)
Cogent . .
Communications, ‘Iglsll?f;;gg)h Marie Girls  py 9399007815 1A  Funded
Inc. (143025258)
Comcast Business . C
Communications ‘élil?ljé’;gg)h Marie Girls  py 9399007818 1A  Funded
(143003990)
Comcast Cable
Communications, @ Rcma (228615) FL 2399057154 IA  Funded
LLC (143013564)
Comcast Cable
Communications, @ Rcma (228615) FL 2399057138 A  Funded
LLC (143013564)
Comcast Cable
Communications, @ Rcma (228615) FL 2399057074 IA  Funded
LLC (143013564)
Lemeigeline, Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045990 IC Funded

Inc. (143011994)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 16052174
FLORI...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 19709 - VILLA
JOSEPH MARIE
GIRLS HS ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 16052174
FLORI...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 16052174
FLORI...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 16052174
FLORI...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399045990.001
was modifie...

Amount

$11,424.00

$4,800.00

$263.76

$1,247.04

$1,871.52

$1,967.52

$283,983.95

Amount

$11,424.00

$4,800.00

$263.76

$1,247.04

$1,871.52

$1,967.52

$283,983.95




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) FRN Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ConvergeOne,

Inc. (143011994) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045995 IC Funded
District of
8%1;1;};}&0(};1?;’; - Mary Mcleod Bethune
Day Academy DC 2399008574 IA Funded
Technology
. (16025314)

Officer
(143034408)
IndyTeleData, Inc. Roncalli High School
(143050548) (51600) IN 2399035049 BM Funded
IPNS, LLC St Louis City School
(143027205) District (136902) MO 2399014334 BM  Funded
Metropolitan
Educational . ,
Technology Bishop Fenwick School oy 9399016447 MB  Funded
A o (47051)

ssociation
(143043002)
Metropolitan
Educational T
Technology calligelis Clyy Sl OH 2399002949 MB Funded
A - Dist (130015)

ssoclation

(143043002)

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399045995.001
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$32,340.00 to
$27,961.92 to
remo...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$1,267,595.00 to
$624,595.00 to ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$618,983.36

$3,780.00

$3,825.00

$499,285.75

$1,533.00

$4,913.09

Amount

$618,983.36

$3,780.00

$3,825.00

$499,285.75

$1,533.00

$4,913.09




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status
MICRO
COMPUTER Washougal School Dist Not
SYSTEMS, INC.  112-6 (145371) WA~ 2399033727 BM  phded
(143007476)
MICRO
COMPUTER Washougal School Dist Not
SYSTEMS, INC.  112-6 (145371) Wi ZSSUSE B g
(143007476)
Micro Technology .
Group, Inc. Eﬁaﬂfgggggr?;zggjgfer PA 2399016523 IC Funded
(143008940) g
Netsync Network :
Solutions %ggg;;g?“3SCh°°B TX 2399056683 IC Funded
(143028685)
Netsync Network :
Solutions %ggg;gg?“350h003 TX 2399052479 IC Funded
(143028685)
Netsync Network :
Solutions lglez: Flihi Eekools TX 2399052437 IC Funded

(143028685) (228353)

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399016523.013
was modified from
Conne...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

Amount

$5,016.65

$28,858.73

$27,456.41

$171,352.54

$142,418.72

$181,985.74

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$27,456.41

$171,352.54

$142,418.72

$181,985.74




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Netsync Network 1400 puplic Schools

Solutions TX 2399052407 IC  Funded
(143028685) (228353)

Netsync Network :

Solutions g;g;g};)lm Sl TX 2399051761 IC Funded
(143028685)

Netsync Network :

Solutions %gggg%b)hc Schools TX 2399051717 IC  Funded
(143028685)

Netsync Network :

Solutions g;g;g};)lm Sl TX 2399051734 IC Funded
(143028685)

Pacific Bell

Telephone Stanislaus Union Sch

Company Dist (144397) CA 2399031896 IA Funded
(143002665)

RSy Roncalli High School

Corporation (51600) IN 2399034832 IC Funded
(143005719)

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
total enrollment for
BEN 144397
STANISLAUS...

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$16,790.00 to
$8,395.00 t...

Amount

$203,363.63

$151,154.41

$192,663.58

$228,806.15

$106,890.95

$20,776.25

Amount

$203,363.63

$151,154.41

$192,663.58

$228,806.15

$106,890.95

$20,776.25




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Sarvicus LLC
(143050978)

SHI International

Corpo.
(143012572)

Smith Bagley, Inc.

(143000989)

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Hudson Indep School
District (140785)

Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca
School District (138431)

Cove Day School
(99261)

Moore Public Schools
(139842)

Moore Public Schools
(139842)

Smoky Hill/Central
Kansas Education
Service Center #629
(17001257)

TX

NE

A7Z

OK

OK

KS

2399050143

2399040001

2399050670

2399021407

2399021400

2399005644

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399050143.001
was modifie...

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||[MR2:In
consultation with
the...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$27,441.83 to
$24,857.93 to
remo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, H...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, H...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$146,379.62

$62,040.50

$21,129.24

$937,377.00

$1,341,593.40

$8,337.65

Amount

$146,379.62

$0.00

$21,129.24

$937,377.00

$1,341,593.40

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN) FRN Status SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

MR1:Your FRN has
Windstream Palmyra Area School been approved with
Communications, District (125721) PA 2399058103 IA Funded the Contract
LLC (143030766) Expiration Date of
6/30/2028. A...

MR1:Your FRN has
Windstream Palmvra Area School been approved with
Communications, Dis tri}:: £ (125721) PA 2399058101 IA Funded the Contract
LLC (143030766) Expiration Date of
6/30/2028. A...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,

New York City
Zayo Group, LLC ot ment OF NY 2399018634 IA Funded OCN 228799P.S.
(143023855) B 193135) 228 EARLY
CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

MR1:In consultation

New York City with the applicant,

Zayo Group, LLC Department Of NY 2399020195 IA Funded BEN 228799 P.5.

(143023855) Education (153135) 228 EARLY
CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

Amount

$1,389.48

$23,250.00

$618,483.60

$618,483.60

Amount

$1,389.48

$23,250.00

$618,483.60

$618,483.60
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