Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 098
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Dayton Independent School District (141327)	TX	2399000252	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,315.20	\$13,315.20
AT&T Corp. (143001192)	Orange County School District (127681)	FL	2399058394	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17035221 - Water Springs Middle Scho	\$5,013,459.84	\$5,013,459.84
Bresco Solutions, LLC (143054424)	St Ambrose School (48241)	ОН	2399057333	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,836.80	\$2,836.80
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Lewis-Palmer School Dist 38 (142146)	СО	2399040927	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Lewis-Palmer School Dist 38 (142146)	СО	2399059865	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Rcma (228615)	FL	2399057428	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16052174 FLORI	\$11,424.00	\$11,424.00
Cogent Communications, Inc. (143025258)	Villa Joseph Marie Girls Hs (19709)	PA	2399007815	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Villa Joseph Marie Girls Hs (19709)	PA	2399007818	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 19709 - VILLA JOSEPH MARIE GIRLS HS	\$263.76	\$263.76
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Rcma (228615)	FL	2399057154	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16052174 FLORI	\$1,247.04	\$1,247.04
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Rcma (228615)	FL	2399057138	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16052174 FLORI	\$1,871.52	\$1,871.52
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (143013564)	Rcma (228615)	FL	2399057074	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16052174 FLORI	\$1,967.52	\$1,967.52
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045990	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399045990.001 was modifie	\$283,983.95	\$283,983.95

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ConvergeOne, Inc. (143011994)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399045995	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399045995.001 was modifie	\$618,983.36	\$618,983.36
District of Columbia Govt- Office of Chief Technology Officer (143034408)	Mary Mcleod Bethune Day Academy (16025314)	DC	2399008574	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00
IndyTeleData, Inc. (143050548)	Roncalli High School (51600)	IN	2399035049	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$32,340.00 to \$27,961.92 to remo	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00
IPNS, LLC (143027205)	St Louis City School District (136902)	МО	2399014334	ВМ	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$1,267,595.00 to \$624,595.00 to	\$499,285.75	\$499,285.75
Metropolitan Educational Technology Association (143043002)	Bishop Fenwick School (47051)	ОН	2399016447	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00
Metropolitan Educational Technology Association (143043002)	Gallipolis City School Dist (130015)	ОН	2399002949	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,913.09	\$4,913.09

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Washougal School Dist 112-6 (145371)	WA	2399033727	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,016.65	\$0.00
MICRO COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC. (143007476)	Washougal School Dist 112-6 (145371)	WA	2399036292	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$28,858.73	\$0.00
Micro Technology Group, Inc. (143008940)	Franklin Towne Charter High School (221240)	PA	2399016523	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399016523.013 was modified from Conne	\$27,456.41	\$27,456.41
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399056683	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$171,352.54	\$171,352.54
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399052479	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$142,418.72	\$142,418.72
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399052437	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$181,985.74	\$181,985.74

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399052407	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$203,363.63	\$203,363.63
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399051761	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$151,154.41	\$151,154.41
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399051717	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$192,663.58	\$192,663.58
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399051734	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$228,806.15	\$228,806.15
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Stanislaus Union Sch Dist (144397)	CA	2399031896	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The total enrollment for BEN 144397 STANISLAUS	\$106,890.95	\$106,890.95
Roeing Corporation (143005719)	Roncalli High School (51600)	IN	2399034832	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$16,790.00 to \$8,395.00 t	\$20,776.25	\$20,776.25

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sarvicus LLC (143050978)	Hudson Indep School District (140785)	TX	2399050143	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399050143.001 was modifie	\$146,379.62	\$146,379.62
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca School District (138431)	NE	2399040001	IC	Not Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:In consultation with the	\$62,040.50	\$0.00
Smith Bagley, Inc. (143000989)	Cove Day School (99261)	AZ	2399050670	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$27,441.83 to \$24,857.93 to remo	\$21,129.24	\$21,129.24
Twotrees Technologies (143004463)	Moore Public Schools (139842)	OK	2399021407	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, H	\$937,377.00	\$937,377.00
Twotrees Technologies (143004463)	Moore Public Schools (139842)	OK	2399021400	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471, H	\$1,341,593.40	\$1,341,593.40
Twotrees Technologies (143004463)	Smoky Hill/Central Kansas Education Service Center #629 (17001257)	KS	2399005644	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,337.65	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Palmyra Area School District (125721)	PA	2399058103	IA	Funded	MR1:Your FRN has been approved with the Contract Expiration Date of 6/30/2028. A	\$1,389.48	\$1,389.48
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Palmyra Area School District (125721)	PA	2399058101	IA	Funded	MR1:Your FRN has been approved with the Contract Expiration Date of 6/30/2028. A	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	New York City Department Of Education (153135)	NY	2399018634	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 228799 P.S. 228 EARLY CHILDHOOD MAGN	\$618,483.60	\$618,483.60
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	New York City Department Of Education (153135)	NY	2399020195	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 228799 P.S. 228 EARLY CHILDHOOD MAGN	\$618,483.60	\$618,483.60



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, March 19th, 2025 at 08:19 AM CDT